

PS&E JOB NO : 09A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007699 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3374
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 LOW COST ENHANCEMENT
 RESTRIPIING
 09A004
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 25 2009
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	OCEANSIDE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1225 E SUNSET DR STE 145 PMB 763	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516	BELLINGHAM WA 982263554	BURLINGTON WA 982334600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100427	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-31.25 %			-50.00 %		-21.88 %
			16,000.00	11,000.00	-5,000.00	8,000.00	-8,000.00	12,500.00	-3,500.00	
2	REMOVING PAINT LINE 3470.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.5000	0.00 %	0.5000	0.00 %	0.5000	0.00 %	
			1,735.00	1,735.00	0.00	1,735.00	0.00	1,735.00	0.00	
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 40.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.0000	40.00 %	7.5000	50.00 %	7.0000	40.00 %	
			200.00	280.00	80.00	300.00	100.00	280.00	80.00	
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.			666.67 %			6.67 %		0.00 %
			150.00	1,150.00	1,000.00	160.00	10.00	150.00	0.00	
GRADING										
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 551.0000	C.Y.	37.5000	19.0000	-49.33 %	18.0000	-52.00 %	20.0000	-46.67 %	
			20,662.50	10,469.00	-10,193.50	9,918.00	-10,744.50	11,020.00	-9,642.50	
SURFACING										
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 703.0000	TON	34.0000	23.0000	-32.35 %	30.0000	-11.76 %	34.0000	0.00 %	
			23,902.00	16,169.00	-7,733.00	21,090.00	-2,812.00	23,902.00	0.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			475.00	475.00		475.00		475.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 09A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007699 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3374
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 LOW COST ENHANCEMENT
 RESTRIPIING
 09A004
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 25 2009
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	OCEANSIDE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1225 E SUNSET DR STE 145 PMB 763	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	BELLINGHAM WA 982263554 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100427	BURLINGTON WA 982334600 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22 351.0000	TON	100.0000 35,100.00	35.00 %	135.0000 47,385.00	35.00 %	141.0000 49,491.00	41.00 %	135.0000 47,385.00	35.00 %
9	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		350.00	0.00 %	350.00	0.00 %	350.00	0.00 %	350.00	0.00 %
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
10	ESC LEAD 10.0000	DAY	100.0000 1,000.00	-50.00 %	50.0000 500.00	-50.00 %	250.0000 2,500.00	150.00 %	1.0000 10.00	-99.00 %
11	CHECK DAM 60.0000	L.F.	20.0000 1,200.00	-70.00 %	6.0000 360.00	-84.00 %	10.0000 600.00	-50.00 %	15.0000 900.00	-25.00 %
12	SILT FENCE 157.0000	L.F.	5.5000 863.50	-27.27 %	4.0000 628.00	-235.50 %	5.0000 785.00	-9.09 %	5.0000 785.00	-9.09 %
13	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL EST.		575.00	0.00 %	575.00	0.00 %	575.00	0.00 %	575.00	0.00 %
14	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 224.0000	L.F.	4.0000 896.00	-25.00 %	3.0000 672.00	-224.00 %	1.0000 224.00	-75.00 %	2.5000 560.00	-37.50 %
TRAFFIC										
15	PAINT LINE 2920.0000	L.F.	0.5000 1,460.00	0.00 %	0.5000 1,460.00	0.00 %	0.4000 1,168.00	-20.00 %	0.4000 1,168.00	-20.00 %
16	PLASTIC LINE 110.0000	L.F.	1.5000 165.00	100.00 %	3.0000 330.00	165.00 %	3.2000 352.00	113.33 %	3.0000 330.00	100.00 %

PS&E JOB NO : 09A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007699 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3374
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 LOW COST ENHANCEMENT
 RESTRIPIING
 09A004
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 25 2009
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	OCEANSIDE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1225 E SUNSET DR STE 145 PMB 763	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516	BELLINGHAM WA 982263554	BURLINGTON WA 982334600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100427	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
17	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 130.0000	L.F.	3.0000 390.00	5.0000 650.00	66.67 % 260.00	5.1000 663.00	70.00 % 273.00	3.0000 390.00	0.00 % 0.00	
18	PLASTIC STOP LINE 40.0000	L.F.	15.0000 600.00	10.0000 400.00	-33.33 % -200.00	7.5000 300.00	-50.00 % -300.00	7.0000 280.00	-53.33 % -320.00	
19	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	150.0000 300.00	200.0000 400.00	33.33 % 100.00	160.0000 320.00	6.67 % 20.00	150.0000 300.00	0.00 % 0.00	
20	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 4.0000	EACH	70.0000 280.00	30.0000 120.00	-57.14 % -160.00	32.0000 128.00	-54.29 % -152.00	30.0000 120.00	-57.14 % -160.00	
21	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.4500	HUND	1,100.0000 495.00	500.0000 225.00	-54.55 % -270.00	535.0000 240.75	-51.36 % -254.25	500.0000 225.00	-54.55 % -270.00	
22	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 6950.0000	L.F.	0.4500 3,127.50	0.2000 1,390.00	-55.56 % -1,737.50	0.8000 5,560.00	77.78 % 2,432.50	0.3000 2,085.00	-33.33 % -1,042.50	
23	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	450.00	700.00	55.56 %	800.00	77.78 %	600.00	33.33 %	
24	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - SAB 3059	L.S.	21,400.00	22,200.00	3.74 %	13,600.00	-36.45 %	18,500.00	-13.55 %	
25	DIRECTIONAL BORING 65.0000	L.F.	52.5000 3,412.50	40.0000 2,600.00	-23.81 % -812.50	80.0000 5,200.00	52.38 % 1,787.50	42.0000 2,730.00	-20.00 % -682.50	
26	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	38,140.00	12,000.00	-68.54 %	22,000.00	-42.32 %	22,750.00	-40.35 %	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007699 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3374
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 LOW COST ENHANCEMENT
 RESTRIPIING
 09A004
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 25 2009
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2009

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. 12903 WAYWARD WAY	OCEANSIDE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1225 E SUNSET DR STE 145 PMB 763	INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC. 651 N HILL BLVD
SEDRO WOOLLEY WA 982847516	BELLINGHAM WA 982263554	BURLINGTON WA 982334600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100427	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
27	FORCE ACCOUNT CAP WELL	EST.	100.00	0.00 %	100.00	0.00 %	100.00	0.00 %	
28	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	
29	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %	500.00	0.00 %	
30	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
31	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	500.00	-40.00 %	300.00	-60.00 %	200.00	-60.00 %	
				-200.00		-300.00	1,000.00	500.00	
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$174,433.00	-22.53%	\$135,127.00	-15.53%	\$147,338.75	\$151,709.00	-13.03%
	BASE TOTAL		\$174,433.00	-22.53%	\$135,127.00	-15.53%	\$147,338.75	\$151,709.00	-13.03%

PS&E JOB NO : 09A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007699 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3374
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 LOW COST ENHANCEMENT
 RESTRIPIING
 09A004
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 25 2009
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 70 W SLEEPER RD
 FERNDALE WA 982489700 OAK HARBOR WA 982778708
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION								
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-18.63 %			3.13 %
			16,000.00	13,020.00	-2,980.00	16,500.00	500.00	
2	REMOVING PAINT LINE 3470.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.5500	10.00 %	1.2000	140.00 %	
			1,735.00	1,908.50	173.50	4,164.00	2,429.00	
3	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 40.0000	L.F.	5.0000	7.7000	54.00 %	1.2000	-76.00 %	
			200.00	308.00	108.00	48.00	-152.00	
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.				863.33 %			100.00 %
			150.00	1,445.00	1,295.00	300.00	150.00	
GRADING								
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 551.0000	C.Y.	37.5000	25.6000	-31.73 %	38.0000	1.33 %	
			20,662.50	14,105.60	-6,556.90	20,938.00	275.50	
SURFACING								
6	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 703.0000	TON	34.0000	27.6000	-18.82 %	38.0000	11.76 %	
			23,902.00	19,402.80	-4,499.20	26,714.00	2,812.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT								
7	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %
			475.00	475.00		475.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 09A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007699 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3374
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 LOW COST ENHANCEMENT
 RESTRIPIING
 09A004
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 25 2009
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 70 W SLEEPER RD
 FERNDALE WA 982489700 OAK HARBOR WA 982778708
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	4TH BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
HOT MIX ASPHALT								
8	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22	TON	100.0000	143.9000	43.90 %	124.0000	24.00 %	
	351.0000		35,100.00	50,508.90	15,408.90	43,524.00	8,424.00	
9 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT								
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			350.00	350.00		350.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING								
10 ESC LEAD								
	10.0000	DAY	100.0000	78.5000	-21.50 %	200.0000	100.00 %	
			1,000.00	785.00	-215.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	
11 CHECK DAM								
	60.0000	L.F.	20.0000	13.6000	-32.00 %	60.0000	200.00 %	
			1,200.00	816.00	-384.00	3,600.00	2,400.00	
12 SILT FENCE								
	157.0000	L.F.	5.5000	5.3500	-2.73 %	8.0000	45.45 %	
			863.50	839.95	-23.55	1,256.00	392.50	
13 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL								
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %	
			575.00	575.00		575.00		
14 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE								
	224.0000	L.F.	4.0000	3.1500	-21.25 %	5.0000	25.00 %	
			896.00	705.60	-190.40	1,120.00	224.00	
TRAFFIC								
15 PAINT LINE								
	2920.0000	L.F.	0.5000	0.4500	-10.00 %	0.5000	0.00 %	
			1,460.00	1,314.00	-146.00	1,460.00	0.00	
16 PLASTIC LINE								
	110.0000	L.F.	1.5000	3.2500	116.67 %	2.0000	33.33 %	
			165.00	357.50	192.50	220.00	55.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007699 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3374
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 LOW COST ENHANCEMENT
 RESTRIPIING
 09A004
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 25 2009
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 70 W SLEEPER RD
 FERNDALE WA 982489700 OAK HARBOR WA 982778708
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC								
17	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 130.0000	L.F.	3.0000 390.00	5.4500 708.50	81.67 % 318.50	3.0000 390.00	0.00 % 0.00	
18	PLASTIC STOP LINE 40.0000	L.F.	15.0000 600.00	7.6500 306.00	-49.00 % -294.00	6.0000 240.00	-60.00 % -360.00	
19	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH	150.0000 300.00	163.5000 327.00	9.00 % 27.00	150.0000 300.00	0.00 % 0.00	
20	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 4.0000	EACH	70.0000 280.00	32.7000 130.80	-53.29 % -149.20	25.0000 100.00	-64.29 % -180.00	
21	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.4500	HUND	1,100.0000 495.00	545.0000 245.25	-50.45 % -249.75	700.0000 315.00	-36.36 % -180.00	
22	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 6950.0000	L.F.	0.4500 3,127.50	0.4500 3,127.50	0.00 % 0.00	0.5000 3,475.00	11.11 % 347.50	
23	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	450.00	817.50	81.67 % 367.50	500.00	11.11 % 50.00	
24	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM - SAB 3059	L.S.	21,400.00	19,620.00	-8.32 % -1,780.00	22,000.00	2.80 % 600.00	
25	DIRECTIONAL BORING 65.0000	L.F.	52.5000 3,412.50	43.6000 2,834.00	-16.95 % -578.50	90.0000 5,850.00	71.43 % 2,437.50	
26	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	38,140.00	18,605.00	-51.22 % -19,535.00	14,000.00	-63.29 % -24,140.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 09A004 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007699 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL3374
 HWY : SR 525
 TITLE : SR 525
 LOW COST ENHANCEMENT
 RESTRIPIING
 09A004
 PROJECT :
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 25 2009
 AWARDED ON : Mar 30 2009

----- 4TH BIDDER ----- ----- 5TH BIDDER -----
 AWARD CONSTRUCTION, INC. KRIEG CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 980 WILLEYS LAKE RD 70 W SLEEPER RD
 FERNDALE WA 982489700 OAK HARBOR WA 982778708
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100485 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 457000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
OTHER ITEMS								
27	FORCE ACCOUNT CAP WELL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			100.00	100.00		100.00		
28	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			5.00	5.00		5.00		
29	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %
			500.00	500.00		500.00		
30	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		
31	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			227.00 %			0.00 %
			500.00	1,635.00	1,135.00	500.00		0.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$174,433.00	\$155,877.40	-10.64%	\$171,518.00		-1.67%
BASE TOTAL			\$174,433.00	\$155,877.40	-10.64%	\$171,518.00		-1.67%